

\212ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11858/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2016
in TRP No. 181/2015 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)
ASUTOSH MOHANTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APARAJITA MOHANTY Respondent(s)
(with interim relief)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
submits that once the respondent appears before this Court, an
attempt can be made to work out an amicable settlement of the
disputes between the parties.

In that view of the matter, issue notice, returnable in six
weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and
implementation of the impugned Judgment.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master