

Listed on : 4.7.2016

Court No. 10

Item No. 8

SECTION XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 11858 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

ASUTOSH MOHANTY

.....Petitioner

Versus

APARAJITA MOHANTY

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd May, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that once the respondent appears before this Court, an attempt can be made to work out an amicable settlement of the disputes between the parties.

In that view of the matter, issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance of the order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 13.05.2016 through registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from sole respondent so far.

Service of show cause is not complete on sole respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of June, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR