

Listed on : 25.7.2016

Court No. 10

Item No. 53

**SECTION XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 11858 OF 2016**  
**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**ASUTOSH MOHANTY**

**.....Petitioner**

**Versus**

**APARAJITA MOHANTY**

**...Respondent**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04<sup>th</sup> July, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Counter Affidavit be filed within one weeks.  
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within one week  
thereafter.  
Post after two weeks.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Anirudh Sangarneria, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court). Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the Rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR